-10%   (1,919)   (1,843)

Sensitivity to macroeconomic variables

Inflation

Crude Oil Price

Expected cash flow recoverable

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of ECL to a 10% change in the expected cash flows from financial assets, with all
other variables held constant:

Estimation uncertainty in measuring impairment loss
The table below shows information on the sensitivity of the carrying amounts of the Group’s financial assets to the methods,
assumptions and estimates used in calculating impairment losses on those financial assets at the end of the reporting period.
These methods, assumptions and estimates have a significant risk of causing material adjustments to the carrying amounts of the
Group’s financial assets.

Staff loans

Significant input of ECL
The table below demonstrates the sensitivity to movements in the loss given default (LGD) for financial assets with all other
variables held constant:

Credit risk management - continued

22

Securities and Exchange Commission, Nigeria
Notes to the consolidated and separate financial statements

3.1.1

i)

Effect on
surplus

Effect on
surplus

31 December
2020

31 December
2020

N'000 N'000
Increase/decrease in estimated cash flows
+10%   2,686   3,710
-10%   (2,686)   (3,710)

ii)

Effect on
surplus

Effect on
surplus

31 December
2020

31 December
2019

N'000 N'000
Increase/decrease in Loss Given Default
+10%   458   1,100
-10%   (458)   (1,100)

Effect on
surplus

Effect on
surplus

31 December
2020

31 December
2019

N'000 N'000
Increase/decrease in Probability of Default
+10%   2,548   3,531
-10%   (2,548)   (3,531)

iii)

Effect on
surplus

Effect on
surplus

31 December
2020

31 December
2019

N'000 N'000
Increase/decrease in Inflation
+10%   1,340   1,436
-10%   (1,342)   (1,436)

Effect on
surplus

Effect on
surplus

31 December
2020

31 December
2019

N'000 N'000
Increase/decrease in GDP Growth rate
+10%   (325)   (382)
-10%   325   382

Investment Securities

Credit risk management - continued

Sensitivity to macroeconomic variables

Inflation

GDP Growth rate

Expected cash flow recoverable
The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of ECL to a 10% change in the expected cash flows from financial assets, with all
other variables held constant:

Significant input of ECL
The table below demonstrates the sensitivity to movements in the loss given default (LGD) for financial assets, other than trade
receivables, with all other variables held constant:

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of ECL to movements in the probability of default (PD) for financial assets, other
than trade receivables, classified as stage 1 and stage 2 financial assets, with all other variables held constant:

23

Securities and Exchange Commission, Nigeria
Notes to the consolidated and separate financial statements

3.1.1

i)

Effect on
surplus

Effect on
surplus

31 December
2020

31 December
2019

N'000 N'000
Increase/decrease in estimated cash flows
+10%   188   265
-10%   (188)   (265)

c)

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total
12-month ECL Lifetime ECL Lifetime ECL

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000
Gross EAD   563,343   -   2,447   565,790
Loss allowance   (3,739)   -   (1,475)   (5,214)
Carrying amount   559,604   -   972   560,576

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total
12-month ECL Lifetime ECL Lifetime ECL

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000
Gross EAD   727,172   -   7,675   734,847
Loss allowance   (122,196)   -   (4,660)   (126,856)

Carrying amount   604,976   -   3,015   607,991

Investment securities

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total

12-month ECL Lifetime ECL Lifetime ECL

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Gross EAD   10,795,294   -   -   10,795,294

Loss allowance   (21,254)   -   -   (21,254)

Carrying amount   10,774,040   -   -   10,774,040

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total

12-month ECL Lifetime ECL Lifetime ECL

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Gross EAD   16,540,680   -   -   16,540,680

Loss allowance (35,605)   -   -   (35,605)

Carrying amount   16,505,075   -   -   16,505,075

Finance lease receivables

2020 2019
N'000 N'000

Gross EAD   25,354   29,735

Loss allowance   (1,881)   (2,650)

Carrying amount   23,473   27,085

The table below contains an analysis of the credit risk exposure of financial instruments for which an ECL allowance is
recognised using the general model. The gross carrying amount of financial assets below also represents the Group's maximum
exposure to credit risk on these assets.

Staff Loans

2019

2020

2019

2020

Credit risk exposure

Finance lease receivables
Expected cash flow recoverable
The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of ECL to a 10% change in the expected cash flows from financial assets, with all
other variables held constant:

Credit risk management - continued

24